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Day/Date  Event 

August-2024 

Thursday, August 15, 2024 First Working Day for all Staff 

Thursday, August 15, 2024 Admissions Open Year 12 & Year 13 

Thursday, August 15 and Friday, August 16, 2024 Professional Development for Teachers 

Monday, August 26, 2024 First Academic Day for Students- Year 2 to 13 

September-2024 

Monday, September 2, 2024 First Academic Day for FS2 and Year 1 

Wednesday, September 18 to Monday, September 
30, 2024 

CAT 4 External Assessments 

October-2024 

Saturday, October 5, 2024 Parent Teacher Meeting 

Tuesday, October 1 to Friday, October 18, 2024 NGRT 

Monday, October 14 to Thursday, October 17, 2024  FS2 CEM  

Saturday, October 19, 2024 Professional Development for Teachers 

Tuesday, October 22 to Friday, October 25, 2024 Term Break for Students and Teachers 

Monday, October 28 to Tuesday, October 30, 2024 CAT 4 External Assessments 

November-2024 

Tuesday, November 5 to Thursday, November 21, 
2024 

IBT-Arabic 

Thursday, November 28 to December 13, 2024 Mid-Year Assessments 
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December-2024 

Day/Date Event  

Monday, December 2 and Tuesday, December 3, 
2024 

UAE National Day Holidays 

Monday, December 16 to Friday, January 3, 2025 Winter Break 

January-2025 

Monday, January 1, 2024 New Year Holiday 

Monday, January 6, 2025 First Day after Winter Break 

Saturday, January 11, 2025 PTM FS2 to Year 13 

Monday, January 13 to Friday, January 24, 2025 NGRT 

Saturday, January 18, 2025 Inclusion Carnival 

Monday, January 27, 2025 Sports Day- Year 1 & 2 

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Sports Day-Year 3 & 4 

Wednesday January 29, 2025 Sports Day- Senior Girls (5 to 13) 

Thursday, January 30, 2025 Sports Day-Senior Boys (5 to 13) 

Friday, January 31, 2025 Sports Day-FS2 

February-2025 

Saturday, February 15, 2025 Professional Development for Teachers 

Tuesday, February 18 to Friday, February 21, 2025 Term Break for Students and Teachers 

MARCH & APRIL 2025 

Monday, March 3, 2025 
Admissions Open for the Academic Session 
2025-2026 

Monday, March 24 to Friday, April 4, 2025 Spring Break 

Monday, March 31 to Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Eid al Fitr Holidays (Tentative) 

Monday, April 14 to Friday, April 18, 2025 NGRT 

May-2025 

Monday, May 5 to Friday, May 23, 2025 GL-PT External Examinations 
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Monday, May 19 to Thursday, May 22, 2025 FS2 CEM (End of Year) 

May to June 2025 
Pearson Edexcel International Advanced 
Levels/IGCSE/GCSE 

JUNE & JULY 2025 

Thursday, June 2 to Tuesday, June 17, 2025 End of Year Assessments 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Last Day for Pre-Primary Students & PTM 

Thursday, June 5 & Friday, June 6, 2025 Eid al Adha Holidays (Tentative) 

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Islamic New Year Holiday (Tentative) 

Friday, June 27, 2025 Last Day for Teachers and Students 

 


